
REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET 
(Please W e )  

2. OPR 

3. OCR 

1. Division NameIStaff Name: I Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcemenmoni McCoy 

ToniMcCoy,CMP ,'& 
GCO 

v 

Q. Suggested Docket Title: Request for Voluntary Cancellation of PATS Certificate No.  7481, by David E. 
Adams, effective 3/12/02. 

5. Suggested Docket Mailing Lis t  (attach separate sheet if necessary) 

A. 

B. 

Provide NAMES OR ACRONYMS ONLY if a regulated company. 

Provide COMPLETE NAME AND ADDRESS for all others. (Match representatives to companies.) 

1. Parties and their representatives (if any): 

2. Interested persons and their representatives (if any): 

6. Check one: 

X Documentation is attached. 

Documentation will be provided with recommendation. 



COMPANY IDENTIFICATION 
Pr in t ed  on 04/04/2002 a t  13:41:59 by TJM 

C o m p l e t e  Name:  D a v i d  E .  Adams 

M a i l i n g  Name:  D a v i d  E .  Adams 
C o m p a n y  C o d e :  TG721 F E I D  N u m b e r :  

COMPANY INFORMATION 

A d d r e s s  L ine  1: 3811 E a s t  G a r n e t  L o o p  
A d d r e s s  L i n e  2 :  
C i t y :  Hernando State: n Z i p  C o d e :  34442-3940 
R e g .  D a t e :  07/05/2000 Inact ive D a t e :  

T r a n s f  ered T o  : 
T r a n s .  From: 
C e r t i f i c a t e  1: 7481 C e r t i f i c a t e  2: 
C o r p o r a t e  T y p e :  
Service 1: PAT - Pay T e l e p h o n e  
Service 2: 
Service 3: 
Service 4: 
C l a s s  (WAW): 
Phone C o u n t :  

C o u n t y  1: 
C o u n t y  3: 
B a n k r u p t c y  : No 

C o u n t y  2: 
C o u n t y  4: 

1 



COMPANY IDENTIFICATION 
Printed on 04/04/2002 at 13:41:56 by TJM 

Complete Name: David E. Adams 

Mailing Name: David E. Adams 
Company Code: TG721 FEID Number: 

MAILING INFORMATION 

Attention: 
Address Line 1: 3811 East Garnet Loop 
Address Line 2: 
City: Hernando State: FL Zip Code: 34442-3940 

E-mail Address: showdown@citrus.infi.net 
Web Address.: 

Liaison 1: David E. Adams Liaison 2: 
Title : Owner Title : 
Phone : (352) 341-5611 Phone : 
E-mail : E-mail : 

Fax 1: Fax 2: 

County' : 

1 



COMPANY 

COMPANY 

David E. Adams CO. CODE: TG721 NAME : 

LIAISON : Same, Owner 

CERTIFICATE NO.: 7481 EFFECTIVE: 07/05/00 DOCKET NO. : 

RAF RETURN NOTICE: 

DELINQUENT NOTICE: 

OTHER RETURNED MAIL: 

RAR'S RETURNED MAIL: 

YEAR(s) RAFs NOT PAID: 2001, 2002 

YEAR(s) PENALTIES & INTEREST NOT PAID: 2001 

REVENUES/YEAR: 

Clr\pd 
DATE LOTUS CHECKED FOR PAYMENT: 9 I lj02 

/ I  

OTHER INFORMATION 

03/12/02 - CCA received the request €or updated reportins requirements back 

with the note "Please cancel certificate." 

03/15/02 - Wrote company and advised them to pay 2001 and 2002 RAFs, plus P&I 





COMMISSIONERS: 
LILA A. JABER, CHAIRMAN 
J. TERRY DEASON 
BRAULIO L. BAEZ 
MICHAEL A. PALECKI 
RUDOLPH “RUDY” BRADLEY 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
DIVISION OF COMPETITIVE MARKETS & 
ENFORCEMENT 
WALTER D’HAESELEER 
DIRECTOR 
(850) 413-6600 

March 15,2002 

Mr. David E. Adams 
38 1 1 East Garnet Loop 
Hemando, FL 34442-3940 

Dear Mr. Adams: 

On March 12, 2002, the Commission received a copy of the request for updated reporting 
requirements, along with the note “please cancel certificate.” Before I can recommend a voluntary 
cancellation, the company must be up-to-date on its Regulatory Assessment Fees (RAFs) and 
comply with the Commission’s cancellation rule, which provides that a company requesting 
cancellation must either pay the current year’s RAF or provide a date certain it will be paid. 

Commission records show that the 2001 RAF, which was due January 30th, has not been 
received. Since it is past the due date, this means the company will also owe statutory penalty and 
interest charges. If the compan is postmarked by March 3lSt, the 2001 RAF, plus 
penalty and interest charges, total e penalty and interest charges continue to accrue until 
paid. In addition, the comp 2 RAF ($50.00) since the RAF is due if a certificate 
is active for any one day durin . The 2001 and 2002 RAF return forms are enclosed. 
The alternative is to cancel the comp certificate on the Commission’s own motion and turn 
over the unpaid RAFs to collections. 

Therefore, based on the 
your certificate unless the past 
Florida Administrative Code. 
you wish to proceed. In the 
reached at (850) 413-6502-v 

ation, I cannot recommend a voluntary cancellation of 
id and the company complies with Rule 25-24.514, 

in writing by March 3 1 , 2002, and let me know how 
u have any questions, just let me know. I can be 
03-fax, by internet e-mail at pisler@psc.state.fl.us, 

or at the address below. 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD~ALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 
An Affirmative ActionEqual Opportunity Employer 

PSC Website: httP://www.floridapsc.com Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us 



TO AVOID PENALTY AND INTEREST CHARGES, THE REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEE RETURN MUST BE FILED ON OR BEFORE 01/30/2002 

Pay Telephone Service Provider Regulatory Assessment Fee Retum 

Please Complete Below If Official Mailing Address Has Changed 1 

STATUS: 

*I;;ctual Retum 
Estimated Return 
Amended Return 

PERIOD COVERED: 
01/01/2001 TO 12/31/2001 

Florida Public Service Commission 
(See Filing Inrtrucfions on Back of Form) 

' i  
TG72 1-0 1 -0-R \ 

David E. Adams 
381 1 East Gamet Loop 
Hemando, FL 34442-3940 

"I 

cc: P. L j e r  

- 
FOR PSC USE ONLY 

Check# 

9 0603002 
003001 

9 P 
0603002 
00401 1 

9 I 

Postmark Date 
Initials of Preparer 

LINE 
- NO. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. - 
5. 

6 .  

7. 

8. 

9. 

ACCOUNT CLASSIFICATION 

Gross Operating Revenue (Florida) 

Gross Intrastate Revenue 

LESS: Amounts Paid to Other Telecommunications Companies* 
(see "2. Fees" on back) 

TOTAL REVENUES for Regulatory Assessment Fee Calculation 
(Line 2 less Line 3) 

Regulatory Assessment Fee Due - (Multiply Line 4 by 0.0015) 

' i . , . . .  .. . . 1 . , e ? ,  . .  .. .-. 

AMOUNT 

Penalty for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back) b 
Interest for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back) 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 

1 I' 
/ I  

$ 5z.w 
..'AS PROVIDED fi SECTION364336 FLORIDA STATUTES, 
.,,:,; .;.\ .. ;., ,.-..p,. :.'. , . " ,.,/.. ... . ...,- _.>>,&.. . 

THlS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND RETURNED REGARDLESS OF THE AMOUNT OF REVENUES REPORTED 
S i +  , ' i  . .  -. . 

Number of pay telephones in operation at close of period covered 0 
by this Retum 

* These amounts must be intrasrate only and must be verifiable. 

I, the undersigned owner/offcer of the abok-named company, have read the foregoing and declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief the above information is a 
Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a 
misdemeanor of the second -- r ' 3-29- o.& 

(Title) (Date) 

Telephone Numbe sfi 3r'I -fc // FaxNumberI 

F.E.I. No. 

) 
(Preparer of Form - Please Print Name) 

.. 

'SCICMU-26 (Rev. I 111 1/99) 



/ 
TO A,VOlD PENALTY AND INTEREST CHARGES, THE REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEE RETURN MUST BE FILED ON OR BEFORE 01/30/2003 

Pay Telephone Service Provider Regulatory Assessment Fee Retum 

STATUS: 

/Actual Retum @ 
Estimated Return 
Amended Retum 

PERIOD COVERED: 
01/01/2002 TO 12/31/2002i 

FOR PSC USE ONLY 
Check# 3081 

$ @*a 0603002 
003001 

$ P 
0603002 
0040 1 1 

Florida Public Service Commission 

381 1 East Garnet Loop 
Hernando, FL 34442-3940 $ I 

Postmark Date 3hah a 
Initials ofpreparm * 

- 

Please Complete Below I 
(Name of Company) (Address) 

LINE 
- NO. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. - 

5 .  

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

-;, . . . . .  

ACCOUNT CLASSIFICATION ' AMOUNT 
0 Gross Operating Revenue (Florida) $ 

Gross Intrastate Revenue 0 
0 LESS: Amounts Paid to Other Telecommunicatiorq Companies* 

(see "2. Fees" on back) 
1 

TOTAL REVENUES for Regulatory Assessment Fee Calculation $ . ' ,  d 
(Line 2 less Line 3) 

Regulatory Assessment Fee Due - (Multiply Line 4 by 0.001 5 )  

. .  

& 
' .,; . !,;e , ,  . '  

:;m Penalty for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back) 

Interest for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back) 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $ 
3 .  . 
. .  . 

, -  . . . . . . . . . . . . .  
FUDA STATUTES, THE MI 

THIS FORM MU ESS OF THE AMOUNT 

Number of pay telephones in operation at close of period covered a 
by this Return 

These amounts must be intrastate only and must be verifiable. 

1, the undersigned owner/officer of the above-named company, have read the foregoing and deciare that to the best of my knowledge and belief the above information is a 
true and correct statement. I am aware that pursuant to Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a 
publicw+aw&in the performance-of his offi*i duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree. 

Telephone Number;3St) 3 (f\ .. Sbr ( Fax Number ( ) 
(PreDarer ofTorm - Please Print Name) . .  

F.E.I. No. 
i 

PSUCMU-26 (Rcv.ll/I 1/99) 



COMMISSIONERS: 
STATE OF FLORIDA 

LILA A. JABER, CHAIRMAN 

BRAULIO L. BAEZ 

RUDOLPH "RUDY" BRADLEY 

OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL 
J. TERRY DEASON 

MICHAEL A. PALECKI 

HAROLD A. MCLEAN 
(850) 4 13-6 199 

February 20,2002 
TG721-01-0-D 
David E. Adams 
381 1 East Garnet Loop 
Hemando, FL 34442-3940 

Dear Certificate Holder: 

DEposn 
I) 1 8 z: & MAR 1 s  2062 

The Division of the Commission's Clerk and Administrative Services has forwarded your account to our office 
to address the nonpayment of the Kegulatory Assessment Fees (RAFs) required by Section 364.336, Florida Statutes, 
and Rule 25-4.0 16 1, Florida Administrative Code, for the year 2001, which was due January 30,2002. The RAFs return 
form was mailed to you on December 1 5 , 2 0 0 1 ,  and to date, Commission records reflect that payment has not been 
received. 

According to Florida Law. YOU are required to add interest charges at 12% per annum. and a 5% penaltv for each 
30-day period or fraction thereof, beyond the due date, up to a maximum of 25% in addition to the delinquent amount 
due. In addition, pursuant to Section 364.285, Florida Statutes, the Commission is authorized to impose upon any entity 
subject to its jurisdiction a penalty of not more than $25,000 for each offense, if such entity is found to have refused 
to comply with or to have willfully violated any lawful rule or order ofthe Commission, or any provision of Chapter 364. 

Utilities are charged with knowledge of our rules and statutes. Moreover, it is general Commission practice that 
all utilities that apply for Pay T e l e p h o n e  certificate receive a copy of all applicable rules. Further, in accordance with 
Section 364.335, Florida Statutes, as part ofthe application process, utilities provide an affidavit indicating that they have 
read and understood the applicable rules. 

If you wish to request another form, please contact Jackie Knight at the number below. The payment should 
be identified with the company code and the company's name. Failure to provide payment within 15 days of this notice 
will result in the establishment of a docket to address your failure to return the RAFs form and pay RAFs in accordance 
with Section 364.336, Florida Statutes, and Rule 25-4.0 161, Florida Administrative Code. As specified above, pursuant 
to Section 364.285, Florida Statutes, the Commission may impose a fine or cancel your telecommunications certificate. 
Therefore, it is important that you address this matter now. 

If you have paid your fees, please provide us with your check number and the date that it was paid. 

Should you have any questions concerning this letter please contact Jackie Knight at (850) 4 1 3 - 6 2 6 7  or via 
Internet e-mail at jknight@psc.state.fl.us. 

Sincerely, - 
Harold McLean 
General C o u n s e l  

KMP 
Enclosure 
cc: Jackie Knight, Bureau of Administrative ServicesFiscal Services Section 

0 -  m Q I  
CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 

An Affirmative ActionEqual Opportunity Employer 
PSC Website: httP:llH'H'H,.floridapSE.rOm Internet E-mail: contsct@psc.state.fl.us 



. 
COMMISSIONERS: 

J. TERRY DEASON 
BRAULIO L. BAEZ 

R U D ~ L P H  “RUDY” BRADLEY 

LILA A. JABER, CHAIRMAN 

MICHAEL A. PALECKJ 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
DWISION OF COMPETITIVE MARKETS & 
ENFORCEMENT 
WALTER D’HAESELEER 
DIRECTOR 
(850) 413-6600 

March 15,2002 

Mr. David E. Adams 
381 1 East Garnet Loop 
Hemando, FL 34442-3940 

Dear Mr. Adams: 

On March 12, 2002, the Commission received a copy of the request for updated reporting 
requirements, along with the note “please cancel certificate.” Before I can recommend a voluntary 
cancellation, the company must be up-to-date on its Regulatory Assessment Fees (RAFs)  and 
comply with the Commission’s cancellation rule, which provides that a company requesting 
cancellation must either pay the current year’s RAF or provide a date certain it will be paid. 

Commission records show that the 2001 R4F, which was due January 30*, has not been 
received. Since it is past the due date, this means the company will also owe statutory penalty and 
interest charges. If the company’s payment is postmarked by March 31“, the 2001 RAF, plus 
penalty and interest charges, totals $56.00. The penalty and interest charges continue to accrue until 
paid. In addition, the company owes the 2002 RAF ($50.00) since the RAF is due if a certificate 
is active for any one day during a calendar year. The 2001 and 2002 RAF return fonns are enclosed. 
The alternative is to cancel the company’s certificate on the Commission’s own motion and t u n  
over the unpaid RAFs to collections. 

- 

Therefore, based on the above information, I cannot recommend a voluntary cancellation of 
your certificate unless the past due balance is paid and the company complies with Rule 25-24.5 14, 
Florida Administrative Code. Please respond in writing by March 3 1,2002, and let me know how 
you wish to proceed. In the meantime, if you have any questions, just let me know. I can be 
reached at (850) 41 3-6502-voice, (850) 41 3-6503-fax, by internet e-mail at pisler@psc.state.fl.us, 
or at the address below. 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 
An Aflirmative Action/EquaI Opportunity Employer 

PSC Website: http://www.floridapsc.com Internet E-mail: contac@psc.statcfl.us 



Mr. David E. Adams 
Page 2 
March 15,2002 

Sincerely, 

Paula J. Isler, Research Assistant 
Bureau of Service Quality 

Enclosures 



;O AVOID PMALTY AND MEREST CHARGES THE REGULATORY ASSESSMN FEE RETURN MUST BE RLU) ON OR BEFORE 01/30/2002 

Pay Telephone Service Provider Regulatory Assessment Fee Retum 
I 

STATUS: 

Actual Retum 
Estimated Retum 
Amended Retum 

PERIOD COVERED: 
01/01/2001 TO 12/31/2001 

Florida Public Service Commission 
(See Filing lmtrurliom on Back of Form) 

TG72 1-01 -0-R 
David E. Adams 
3 8 1 1 East Gamet Loop 
Hemando, FL 34442-3940 

cc:  P. zL5ler 
Please Complete Below If Official Mailing Address Has Changed 

~~ - 

FOR PSC USE ONLY 
Check# 

s 0603002 
003001 

s P 
0603002 
00401 1 

s I 

Postmark Date 
Initials of Preparer 

(Name of Company) (Address) (CityIState) (Zip) 

LINE 
- NO. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

- 4. 

5 .  

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

ACCOUNT CLASSIFICATION AMOUNT 

Gross Operating Revenue (Florida) $ 

Gross Intrastate Revenue 

LESS: Amounts Paid to Other Telecommunications Companies* 
(see "2: Fees" on back) 

TOTAL REVENUES for Regulatory Assessment Fee Calculation 
(Line 2 less Line 3) 

Regulatory Assessment Fee Due - (Multiply Line 4 by 0.001 5) 

Penalty for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back) 

Interest for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back) 

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE 

AS PROVIDED IN SECTION 364.336 FLORIDA STATUTES, THE MINIMUM ANNUAL FEE IS SSO 

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND RETURNED REGARDLESS OF THE AMOUNT OF REVENUES REPORTED 

Number of pay telephones in operation at close of period covered 
by this Retum 

* These amounts must be intrastate only and must be verifiable. 

1, the undersigned owner/ofiicer of the ab:ve-named company, have read the foregoing and declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief the above infomiation is a 
true and correct statement. I am aware that pursuant to Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a 
public servant in the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second de-. 

(Signature of Company OWcial) (Title) (Date) 

Telephone Number ) FaxNumber( j 

F.E.I. No. 
(Preparer of Worm - Please Print Name) 

PSUCMU-26 (Rcv.~ 111 1199) 



T b  AVOID PENALTY AND MEREST CHARGS, THE REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEE RFIURh' MUST BE FILED ON OR BEFORE 01/30/2003 

Pay Telephone Sefvice Provider Regulatory Assessment Fee Return 

STATUS: 

Actual Retum 
Estimated Retum 
Amended Return 

PERIOD COVERED: 
01/01/2002 TO 12/31/2002 

Florida Public Service Commission 
(See Filing Instructions on Back olForm) 

TG72 1 -02-0-R 
David E. Adams 
381 1 East Garnet Loop 
Hemando, FL 34442-3940 

Lc:  P. Llcr 
Please Complete Below If Official Mailing Address Has Changed 

FOR PSC USE ONLY 
Check# 

a 0603002 
003001 

a P 
0603002 
00401 1 

a 1 

Postmark Date 
Initials of Preparer 

(Name of Company) (Address) (CityIState) (Zip) 

LINE 
- NO. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5 .  

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

ACCOUNT CLASSIFICATION AMOUNT 

Gross Operating Revenue (Florida) !$ 

Gross Intrastate Revenue 

LESS: Amounts Paid to Other Telecommunications Companies* I 1 
(see "2:Fees" on back) 

TOTAL REVENUES for Regulatory Assessment Fee Calculation 
(Line 2 less Line 3) 

$ 

Regulatory Assessment Fee Due - (Multiply Line 4 by 0.001 5 )  

Penalty for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back) 

Interest for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back) 

TOTAL, AMOUNT DUE 

AS PROVIDED IN SECTION 364.336 FLORIDA STATUTES, THE MINIMUM ANNUAL FEE IS SSO 

THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND RETURNED REGARDLESS OF THE AMOUNT OF REVENUES REPORTED 

Number of pay telephones in operation at close of period covered 
by this Return 

* These amounts must be inhastate only and must be verifiable. 

I, the undersigned owner/offica of the above-named company, have read the foregoing and declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief the above information is a 
n e  and correct statement. 1 am aware that pursuant to Section 837.06, Florida Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a 
Jublic servant in the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree. 

(Signature of Company Official) (Title) (Date) 

Telephone Number ( ) FaxNumber( 
(Preparer of Form - Please Print Name) . .  

F.E.I. No. 

;UCMU-26(Rev.I 1/11/99) 



Certificate N O ( ~ ) :  7481 \ 
\ 

Company Code: TG721 

', 
Phvsical Location: 
381 1 East Garnet Loop 
Hernando, FL 34442-3940 

\ 
\ 
\ 

1, 

Mailina Address: 
381 1 East Garnet Loop 
Hernando, FL 34442-3940 

Liaison Office r(sk 
1. David E. Adams, Owner, (352) 341-561 1 
2. Name, Title, Phone number 

Fax No(s): Fax I, Fax 2 
E-mail address: showdown@citrus.infi.net 
Web address: 
Federal Emolovee ID No.: 

ENTER CORRECTIONS BELOW: 

IMPORTANT NOTE: 

to companies with d/b/a'fs part of their official 
company name. 

All omcia! ccrrespondence is addressed to the 'Mailing Name" of rhulated companies. 
The "Mailha Name" is the last d/b/a of the company's official name.'?Our records reflect 
the mailing name shown below for your company. If you prefer to rehive official 
correspondence in another mailing name, please make the change in'qhe space 
provided. The name can be no lonaer than 58 characters (including spaces) and MUST 
be part of the official company name. 

MAILING NAME: \ 

', David E. Adams 

'! 
i 
\ 

". 

COMPLETED BY: DATE: 



Linda Williams 

To: 
Subject: 

Paula Islei 
RE: 

Ok . 
- - - - -  Original Message----- 
From: Paula Isler 
Sent: Tuesday, March 12, 2002 4:Ol PM 
To: Linda Williams 
Subject: RE: 

No. 
2002 RAF would be paid, none should be docketed. Let me know after they are scanned and 
1'11 attempt collection. Thanks. 

- - - - -  Original Message----- 
From: Linda Williams 
Sent: Tuesday, March 12, 2002 3 : 5 7  PM 
TO: Paula Isler 
Subject: 

Only TG781 has paid 2001 RAF, but if they did not provide a date certain when the 

Nonnye just gave me three update letters returned with note for cancellation or no longer 
in business and they are: 

TX271 - Compass Telecommunications 
TG721 - David E. Adams 
TG781 - Balance, Inc. 

- 

Can we open dockets? 

1 



From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Linda Williams 
Tuesday, March 12,2002 457 PM 
Paula lsler 
RE: 

Paula the DNs are 02876-02, 02878-02, and 02879;02. 

- - - - -  Original Message----- 
From: Linda Williams 
Sent: Tuesday, March 12, 2002 4 : 0 8  PM 
To: Paula Isler 
Subject: RE: 

- - - - -  Original Message----- 
From: Paula Isler 
Sent: Tuesday, March 12, 2002 4:Ol PM 
To: Linda Williams 
Subject: RE: 

No. Only TG781 has paid 2001 RAF, but if they did not provide a date certain 
when the 2002 RAF would be paid, none should be docketed. Let me know after 
they are scanned and I'll attempt collection. Thanks. 

- - - - -  Original Message----- 
From: Linda Williams 
Sent: Tuesday, March 12, 2002 3:57 PM 
To: Paula Isler 
Subject: 

Nonnye just gave me three update letters returned with note for cancellation 
or no longer in business and they are: 

TX271 - Compass Telecommunications 
TG721 - David E. Adams 
TG781 - Balance, Inc. 

Can we open dockets? 

1 


